MVAC400 Series
400W High Density AC/DC Power Supply
MVAC400.A03 Page 1 of 6
For full details go to
FEATURES

compliance to worldwide safety and EMC
standards.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number* Natural Convection Cooling Forced Air Cooling
Main Output
(V1)
Fan Output
(V2)
Aux Output
(V3)
MVAC400-12AF
250W 400W @ 250LFM
12V 12V 5V
MVAC400-24AF 24V 12V 5V
MVAC400-48AF 50V 12V 5V
* Refer to page 2 for current sharing model numbers MVAC400-xxAFD
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Operating Range* Single phase 90 115/230 264 Vac
Input Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
Turn-on Input Voltage Input rising 80 90
Vac
Turn-off Input Voltage Input falling 70 80
Input Current 90Vac input, full load all outputs 5.5 A
Inrush Current At 264Vac, at 25°C cold start 15 Apk
Power Factor At 230Vac, full load 0.98
* DC Input 127-300Vdc optionally available; contact your Murata salesperson.
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Model Number
Main Output
Voltage (V1)
Load Current
Maximum Load
Capacitance
Line, Load, Cross
Regulation
Typical Effi ciency
@230Vac
MVAC400-12AF 12V 0 to 33.3A 0 to 2200µF ± 1% 93%
MVAC400-24AF 24V 0 to 16.7A 0 to 470µF ± 1% 93%
MVAC400-48AF 50V 0 to 8.0A 0 to 150µF ± 1% 94%
Main Output Characteristics (all models)
Parameter Conditions Typ. Max. Units